

Freedom of Information Request FOI 23 02

Fleet / Transportation Queries

Query and response:

Please can you provide the below information in either word or excel format.

- Please can you confirm who your Head of Transport is and provide name and contact details including email address.
 These contact details are not to be used for the purposes of direct marketing, as per the UK GDPR Article 21, which affords individuals the right to object to such marketing: Mick Moore Eng Tech, MSOE, MIRTE, Fleet and Equipment Manager, mick.moore@dwfire.org.uk
- Can you share your fleet list, detailing make and model of assets?
 A copy of our current fleet list is publicly available. Under the terms of the Act, a request for information can be refused where one or more exemptions listed in the Act apply. In this case we are claiming the following exemptions to the information that you have requested:

"Information accessible by other means" in Section 21 of the Act. The information requested can be found <u>here</u>, within the "Our land, premises and fleet" section.

- Please can you confirm who is your breakdown provider (2022)?
 Operational Vehicles supported by the in-house Fleet Workshop; Others supported by AA via Allstar Fuel Card.
- Can you please confirm how your vehicles are serviced e.g. whether you have your own workshops/ use council workshops?
 Dorset & Wiltshire Fire and Rescue Service utilise their own workshop.
- Please confirm the total number of workshops and technicians you have that service your vehicle fleet?
 We have two Workshops and 10 Vehicle Technicians.
- Please can you confirm your annual spend on service, maintenance (2021-2022)?
 Approximately £420k not including labour or utilities.
- Please can you confirm your annual spend on damage repair (2021-2022)? Approximately £21k.

Information/Detail accurate on the date provided: 24, January 2023